COUNTY OF SUSSEX

RESOLUTION RE: AWARD OF CONTRACT EXTENSION FOR BITUMINOUS
CONCRETE, AGGREGATES AND BROKEN STONE FOR THE
COUNTY OF SUSSEX DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS TO
VARIOUS VENDORS FROM APRIL 28, 2022 THROUGH APRIL 27,
2023

WHEREAS; public bids were advertised for Bntummous Concrete, Aggregates and Broken
Stone for the. County of Sussex Division of Public Works on February 23, 2021 and publicly
received by the Sussex County Bid Proposal Committee on March 23, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the bids received have: been reviewed by the Division of Public Works, the
Division of Engineering and the Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS it was recommended by the Dlwsnon of Pubiic Works and the Drvusron of
Engineering that-an award be made to the lowest responsible bidder for eachitem at the rates’
proposed in the -bid proposal based on price per ton, location and proximity to the - district
locations.; and

WHEREAS, the proposal specification allowed for a Contract ending April 28, 2021, with
the County reserving the right to extend said Contract for one ( 1) additional and consecutrve one
(1) year period at the rates proposed intheir proposal; and

WHEREAS, the DIVISIOI’\ of Public Works and the: Department of Enguneermg and Planning
desires to exercise this- opuon and extend this Contract for an additional-and consecutive-one (1)
year period; and

WHEREAS, all purchases of Bituminous Concrete, Aggregates and Broken Stone under
this Contract shall have funds certified by the County Treasurer through an.appropriately prepared
and approved purchase requisition prior to the request for delivery of supplies; and

WHEREAS, the bidders have agreed to extend all bid prices to the date declared i in.
their bid. proposal to other municipalities:and governmental entities:of Sussex. County

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that upon recommendation of the Division of
Public Works and the Department of Engineering, the Sussex County Board of County
Commrssroners does hereby award a Contract Extension for Bituminous Concrete, Aggregates
arlH‘BPBR‘en‘Stonefortpe-eounty-oLSussex Division of Public-Works-as follows and at the unit

prrcesffser “ton listed <, m o ]
: ,:- c\,\w-a.. Faoome .....!L. b
Braen-Rowyalty, L};C R ‘Eggregateslaroken Stone Bituminous Concrete
A(ttn.aSéothrenL. L .,,_1 ,"" ,"7_ g w".. 4
dobeeirabAVenue #4021 DGA,. .35 $10.75 Hot Mix 37.5  No Bid
Haledon, NJ 07508 RCA No Bid Hot Mix 25.0 362.75
Soil Aggregate (1-9) . '$11.00 Hot Mix 19.0  $65.00
Asphalt Millings - ;- $4 00 . Hot Mix 12.5 $66.00
-zyes 114” Stone S No Bld . HotMix9.5  $67.00

e



COUNTY OF SUSSEX

RESOLUTION RE: AMENDMENT TO THE AWARD OF CONTRACT EXTENSION FOR

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, AGGREGATES AND BROKEN STONE
FOR THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS TO
VARIOUS VENDORS FROM APRIL 28, 2022 THROUGH APRIL 27,
2023

WHEREAS, public bids were advertised for Bituminous Concrete, Aggregates and Broken
Stone for the County of Sussex Division of Public Works on February 23, 2021 and publicly
received by the Sussex County Bid Proposal Committee on March 23, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the six (6) bids were received and reviewed by the Division of Public
Works, the Division of Engineering and the Purchasing. Agent; and

WHEREAS, Braen Royalty, LLC has elected not to extend all bid prices beyond April
27, 2022 to other municipalities and governmental entities of Sussex County:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this amendment shall remove Braen Royalty, LLC
from the Contract Extension for Bituminous Concrete, Aggregates and Broken Stone for the
County of-Sussex Division of Publuc Works; and

Royalty, LLC, Attn: Scott:Braen; 400 Central Avenue #402 ‘Haledon, NJ 07508

‘Certified as a true copy of the ' _ RECORD OF VOTE

Reésolution adopted by the Board COMMISSIONER- | AYE | NAY [ ABST | ABS | MOVE | SEC
o the 298 ‘day:- of June, 2022. Carney _ v .
. K Fantasia N , v
< -~ f_’,r /) Fasano e .
S N Space. e > V4

L Yardley ’ o
nresa Lyons-/C%g 7 ABST - Abstain ABS — Absent
Board of‘Coutity Commissioners ' MOVE - Resoluiion Moved SEC -~ Resolulion

Co.mty of Sussex, New Jersey Seconded



Resolution Summary

RESOLUTION RE: AMENDMENT TO THE AWARD OF CONTRACT EXTENSION FOR
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, AGGREGATES AND BROKEN STONE FOR
THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS TO VARIOUS
VENDORS FROM APRIL 28, 2022 THROUGH APRIL 27, 2023

Description of Resolution:

This resolution is for an amendment to remove Braen Royalty, LLC from the Contract Extension
for the purchase of Bituminous Concrete, Aggregates and Broken Stone for the County of Sussex:



COUNTY OF SUSSEX

Clerk of the Board of Choser Freefiolders
Sussex County Administrative Center-
Oue Spring Street, Newton, N7 07660
Tl 973-579-0240

Fax; 973-383-1124

Teri Lyons, Cleik of the Beard
Email thons@sussex.nj.us

Suzannafy Givone, C[erﬁ}?m ‘Tem
Email- s, sgivone@sussex. n; us

June 23, 2022

Braen Royalty, LLC

Attn: Scott Braen

400 Central Avenue #402
Haledon, NJ 07508

RESOLUTION RE: AMENDMENT TO THE AWARD OF CONTRACT
EXTENSION FOR BITUMINOUS' CONCRETE,
AGGREGATES AND BROKEN STONE FOR THE
COUNTY OF SUSSEX DIVISION OF. PUBLIC WORKS TO
VARIOUS VENDORS FROM APRIL 28, 2022 THROUGH
APRIL 27, 2023

Dear Mr. Braen:

The above-captioned: Resolution was adopted by the Sussex County Board of County
Commissioners at'its: meetmg held on: June 22, 2022

Enciosed you will find a-certified copy of the Resolution for your files. If i ¢an be of further-
assmtance please do not hesitate to contact me.

-Sincerely,

. Su'zanlté%
Clerk'P

Sussex County
Board of County: Commissioners.

Encl.

COUNTYOF SUSSEX is au Equal Opportunity Employer




Eastern Concrete
Materials, Inc.

Attn: Patricia Kotlowski
250 Pehle Avenue,
Suite 503

Saddle Brook, NJ 07663

Morris Asphalt Co., Inc.
Attn: Thomas Schweitzer
P.O. Box 305
‘Lafayette, NJ 07848

3/8" Stone
3/4" Stone
1-1/2" Stone
2-1/2" Stone

Oversize 4" — 6"
Oversize 12" - 24"
Oversize 24” +

Mason Sand

No Bid
$14.00
$14.50
$15.00
$21.00

$100.00
$115.00
No Bid

Sand Filter Media (K5) $19.50

Aggreqates/Broken Stone

DGA
RCA

Soil Aggregate (1-9)
Asphalt Millings’

1/4” Stone
3/8” Stone
3/4" Stone
1-1/2" Stone.
2-1/2" Stone

Oversize 4°-6
Oversize 12" - 24°
Oversize 24" +

Mason Sand

$10.50
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
$18.25

$17.45
$14.00
$14.00
$14.50
No Bid
No Bid

"No Bid
No Bid

Aqqreqgates/Broken Stone

DGA
RCA

Soil Aggregate (1-9)
Asphalt Millings

1/4" Stone
3/8™ Stone
3/4" Stone
1-1/2" Stone
2-1/2" Stone

Oversize 4" -6"
Oversize 12" - 24"
Oversize 24" +

Mason Sand

Sand Fitter (K5)

No Bid
No Bid

‘No Bid
-No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

‘No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

Hot Mix 4.75

Cold Patch

$88.00

No Bid

‘Bituminous Concrete

Hot Mix 37.5
Hot Mix 25.0
Hot Mix 19.0

Hot Mix 12.5

Hot Mix 9.5
Hot Mix 4.75

Cold Patch

No Bid
No Bid-
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid

Bituminous Concrete

Hot Mix 37.5
Hot Mix 25.0

Hot Mix*19.0.

Hot Mix 12.5
Hot Mix 9.5
Hot Mix 4.75

Cold Patch

No Bid
‘No Bid

$64.00;
$66.00.
$67.00
$74.00

No Bid



Stavola Construction
Materials, Inc.

Attn: Joseph Stavola, Il
175 Drift Road 7
Tinton Falls, NJ 07724

Tilcon New York

Attn: Charles C. Morris.
9EntinRoad
Parsippany, NJ 07054

Aqgregates/Broken Stone

DGA
RCA

Soil Aggregate (1-9)
ASphaIt‘MiIIir'\}gf:s‘

1/4” Stone
3/8" Stone
3/4" Stone
1-1/2” Stone
2-1/2" Stone

Oversize 4"~ 6"
Oversize 12" - 24"
Oversize 24’ +

Mason Sand

Sand Filter (K5)

$12.25
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
$22.50
$35.50

$15.25
$16.25
$16.25
$23.50

$50:50

$50.50

‘No Bid

No Bid

Aggreqates/Broken Stone

DGA
RCA

‘Soil Aggregate (1-9)
Asphalt Millings

1/4'f Stone
3/8° Stone

3/4° Stone

1:1/2" Stone
2-1/2" Stone

Oversize 4" — 6"
Oversize 12" —.24™
Oversize 24" +

Mason Sand

-Sand Filter (K5)

$13.73

$7.00

$13.23

'$7.00
$24.23
$23.73
$16.18
$16.68

$16.68

$37.00
$41.00
$49.00
No Bid
No Bid

Bituminous Concrete

Hot Mix 37.5 No Bid
HotMix25.0  NoBid.
Hot Mix 19.0  No'Bid
Hot Mix 12.5 No Bid
Hot Mix 9.5 No Bid
Hot Mix 4.75 ‘No Bid

Cold Patch No Bid

Bituminous Concrete

Hot Mix37.5  No Bid.
Hot Mix 25.0°  $65.00
Hot Mix 19.0° $66.00
Hot Mix 12.5 $66.50
Hot Mix 9.5 $67.00
HotMix4.75  $85.00

Cold Patch  $155.00



Weldon Quarry Co., LLC-
Attn: Elizabeth Y. Rotella
181 Route 181 DGA
Lake Hopatcong, NJ 07849 RCA.

Aggregates/Broken Stone

$11.75
$7.25

Soil Aggregate (1:9)  No Bid

Asphalt Millings. ‘No Bid
1/4" Stone No Bid
3/8” Stone $35.00
3/4” Stone $16.00
1-1/2" Stone $16.00
2-1/2" Stone $16.00
Oversize 4" - 6" No Bid
Oversize 12" -24" :No Bid
Oversize 24" + No Bid,
Mason Sand $34.00
Sand Filter (KS5) ‘No Bid

Bituminous Concrete

Hot Mix 37.5
Hot Mix 25.0

Hot Mix 19.0
Hot Mix12.5

Hot Mix 9.5
Hot Mix 4.75

Cold Patch

No Bid
No Bid
$56.50.
$57.50
$67.50
No Bid

$200.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director and Clerk of the Board are hereby
authorized and directed to execute said Contract Extension and related documents; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the passage of this Resolution ,sh‘al,llagt as a Contract
renewal document for all parties involved; and

‘BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Contract Extension will be in effect from April 28,

2022 until April 27, 2023; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the

contract vendors at the above addresses.

Certified as a true copy of the:

Resolution adopted by the Board

on the 6" day of April, 2022.

v

Teresa Lyons, Clerk
Board of County Commissioners
County of Sussex, New Jersey

RECORD OF VOTE
COMMISSIONER | AYE | NAY | ABST | ABS | MOVE | SEC
Carney [ y
Fantasia vd
Fasano v d '
Petillo W V- .
Yardley v v
ABST - Abstain: ~ -ABS - Absent

MOVE - Resotittion Moved-

SEC - Resolution

Seconded




COUNTY OF SUSSEX

RESOLUTION RE: AMENDMENT TO THE AWARD OF CONTRACT EXTENSION FOR

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, AGGREGATES AND BROKEN STONE
FOR THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS TO
VARIOUS VENDORS FROM APRIL 28, 2022 THROUGH APRIL 27,
2023

WHEREAS, public bids were advertised for Bituminous Concrete, Aggregates and Broken
Stone for the County of Sussex Division of Public Works on February 23, 2021 and publicly
received by the Sussex County Bid Proposal Committee on March 23, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the six (6) bids were received and reviewed by the Division of Public
Works, the Division of Engineering and the Purchasing. Agent; and

WHEREAS, Braen Royalty, LLC has elected not to extend all bid prices beyond April
27, 2022 to other municipalities and governmental entities of Sussex County:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this amendment shall remove Braen Royalty, LLC
from the Contract Extension for Bituminous Concrete, Aggregates and Broken Stone for the
County of-Sussex Division of Publuc Works; and

Royalty, LLC, Attn: Scott:Braen; 400 Central Avenue #402 ‘Haledon, NJ 07508

‘Certified as a true copy of the ' _ RECORD OF VOTE

Reésolution adopted by the Board COMMISSIONER- | AYE | NAY [ ABST | ABS | MOVE | SEC
o the 298 ‘day:- of June, 2022. Carney _ v .
. K Fantasia N , v
< -~ f_’,r /) Fasano e .
S N Space. e > V4

L Yardley ’ o
nresa Lyons-/C%g 7 ABST - Abstain ABS — Absent
Board of‘Coutity Commissioners ' MOVE - Resoluiion Moved SEC -~ Resolulion

Co.mty of Sussex, New Jersey Seconded



Resolution Summary

RESOLUTION RE: AMENDMENT TO THE AWARD OF CONTRACT EXTENSION FOR
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, AGGREGATES AND BROKEN STONE FOR
THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS TO VARIOUS
VENDORS FROM APRIL 28, 2022 THROUGH APRIL 27, 2023

Description of Resolution:

This resolution is for an amendment to remove Braen Royalty, LLC from the Contract Extension
for the purchase of Bituminous Concrete, Aggregates and Broken Stone for the County of Sussex:



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021
RESPONDENT SIGNATURE (REQUIRED)

The undersigned respondent hereby affirms that he/she has visited the site (if necessary), examined all
conditions affecting the work, including the contract documents and that he/she has received all notices,
revisions or addenda to the specification or proposal documents.

The respondent must sign and date this document for their proposal to be considered for an award of
contract. This along with all specifications, any drawings, general terms/conditions and any submitted
document/literature will constitute a contract. The final contract will commence with the Resolution of
award by the COUNTY OF SUSSEX.

Respectful!y submitted,

Ciond \Ndli Yoo~ qup. connvad v
Company/Corporatlon Address
Sood B Wilbedgn M) D1SDY

Name of Respprident (typeg or prlnted) City and State Zip Code

: d15 598 - w2
Authorized Slgnature (Marﬁatory) Telephone Number
OOsdamk Mool 2z, 2004
Title\of Person Signing Date

DA Cong. oy

Email (Person signing Contract)

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.
Page P-27 of 27



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE — AGGREGATES, BROKEN STONE, AND SAND

Contract Term (Year 2 - Twelve-Month Period)

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (Price per ton F.O.B. Plant/Quarry)

HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE:

37.5 mm
Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1000 tons @ 3$_V\ i \v@& per ton

25.0 mm B
Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 100 tons @3$p2. S perton
19.0 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @ $pS LD per ton
12.5 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 tons @9 (Q&Qp@Dper ton
9.5 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1000 tons @ $§ ) ]60 per ton
4.75 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1500 tons @ 5. ¥ ' D per ton

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE STOCKPILE COLD PATCH MIXTURE:

Minimum 20 tons - Maximum 500 tons @9 \/\ H)i per ton

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.
Page P-23 of 27



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021

AGGREGATES, BROKEN STONE, AND SAND (Price per ton F.O.B. Plant/Quarry)

AGGREGATES:

DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE (DGA)
Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 tons

RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE (RCA)

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 500 tons
SOIL AGGREGATE (I-9)

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons
ASPHALT MILLINGS

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 500 tons

BROKEN STONE:

1/4"

Minimum 00 tons — Maximum 2,500 tons
3/8"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons
3/4" '
Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 tons
1-1/2"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons
2-1/2"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons
OVERSIZE 4"-6"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons
OVERSIZE 12"-24"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons
OVERSIZE 24"+

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons

SAND:

MASON SAND

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons
SAND FILTER MEDIA (K5)

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.

Page P-24 of 27

@510 perton

@% EL" & per ton

@3_LL.00 perton
@$ ‘/Eﬁz per ton

@9 !M/“% per ton
@$V\\§g per ton

@ $M@.per ton
@ $_\\b, D perton
@ $_LS LD perton
@ $_L\ OO perton

@ 3100 er ton
@ %) SCVDO per ton

@$ Jﬁg l/% per ton

@ $l_0\1§9_per ton



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021
RESPONDENT SIGNATURE (REQUIRED)

The undersigned respondent hereby affirms that he/she has visited the site (if necessary), examined all
conditions affecting the work, including the contract documents and that he/she has received all notices,
revisions or addenda to the specification or proposal documents.

The respondent must sign and date this document for their proposal to be considered for an award of
contract. This along with all specifications, any drawings, general terms/conditions and any submitted
document/literature will constitute a contract. The final contract will commence with the Resolution of
award by the COUNTY OF SUSSEX.

Respectfully submitted,

Eastern Concrete Materials, Inc. 250 Pehle Ave., Suite 503,

Company/Corporation Address

Patricia Kotlowski Saddle Brook, NJ 07663

Name of Respondent (typed or printed) City and State Zip Code
R \/\ TV 201-797-7979
Authorized Signature (Mandatory) Telephone Number

Vice President 3/1/21

Title of Person Signing Date

pkotlowski@us-concrete.com

Email (Person signing Contract)

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.
Page P-27 of 27



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - AGGREGATES, BROKEN STONE, AND SAND

Contract Term (Year 2 - Twelve-Month Period) )

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE _(Price per ton F.O.B. Plant/Quarry)

HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE:

37.5 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1000 tons @s$__ N8 per ton
Iz\zlﬁn?mr?JTn 00 tons - Maximum 100 tons @%__ "B perton
K/I?n?mmurr?\ 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @% NB per ton
KA?n?mTlrrTr‘l 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 tons @s% NB per ton
?/Iﬁmr:w:]m 00 tons - Maximum 1000 tons @9 NB per ton
:A:'\?mn;m 00 tons - Maximum 1500 tons @% NB perton
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE STOCKPILE COLD PATCH MIXTURE:

Minimum 20 tons - Maximum 500 tons @$__ NB  perton

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.
Page P-23 of 27



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021
AGGREGATES, BROKEN STONE, AND SAND (Price per ton F.O.B. Plant/Quarry)

AGGREGATES:

DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE (DGA) 1050

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 tons @$ ' per ton
RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE (RCA) NB

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 500 tons @5$ per ton
SOIL AGGREGATE (I-9)

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @$ NB  perton
ASPHALT MILLINGS

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 500 tons @$ NB  perton
BROKEN STONE:

1/4"

Minimum 00 tons — Maximum 2,500 tons @$___ 8%  perton
3/8"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @s$ 1745 per ton
314" ‘

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 tons @s$___ "%  perton
112"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @$__ "%  perton
2-1/2"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @$__'*°  perton
OVERSIZE 4"-6" \B

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @3 _____perton
OVERSIZE 12"-24" NB

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @3% per ton
OVERSIZE 24"+ NB

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @% ____perton
SAND:

MASON SAND NB

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @$ ___perton
SAND FILTER MEDIA (K5)

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @%__ N perton

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.
Page P-24 of 27



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021
RESPONDENT SIGNATURE (REQUIRED

The undersigned respondent hereby affirms that he/she has visited the site (if necessary), examined all
conditions affecting the work, including the contract documents and that he/she has received all notices,
revisions or addenda to the specification or proposal documents.

The respondent must sign and date this document for their proposal to be considered for an award of
contract, This along with all specifications, any drawings, general terms/conditions and any submitted
document/literature will constitute a contract. The final contract will commence with the Resolution of
award by the COUNTY OF SUSSEX,

Respectfully submitted,

Motris Psphe i Co Tae b b 305
Company/Corporation ‘ Address
Thomas, V '§cAwe{fz(/ lobuyelte VY 078Y 5

- Name of Respondent (typed or printed) City and State Zip Code
LA 973 -579-3191

Telephone Number

VersidenT | 315/

Title of Person Signing , Date

Mosa spha [ FUT @ ama| .com
Email (Person signing Contradt)

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.
. I Page P-27 of 27



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE — AGGREGATES, BROKEN STONE, AND SAND

VR S AR T L e ifaia

Cijhtract Term (Year 2 ~ Twelve«méﬁgh Period) -

R NN

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (Price per ton F.O0.B. Plant/Quarry

HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE:

37.5 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1000 tons @$_ND NB  perton
25.0 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 100 tons @$_NB _ perton
19.0 mm .

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @5%_ éﬁfr (¢ _perton
12.5 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 tons @$ éé 06 perton
9.5mm .

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1000 tons @$_&7.0¢perton
4.75 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1500 tons @$__74.céperton

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE STOCKPILE COLD PATCH MIXTURE:

Minimum 20 tons - Maximum 500 tons @s$__ Y A perton

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.
Page P-23 of 27



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021
AGGREGATES, BROKEN STONE, AND SAND (Price per ton F.0.B. Plant/Quarry)

AGGREGATES:

DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE (DGA)

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 tons @$___ per ton
RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE (RCA) v

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 500 tons @9 __per ton
SOIL AGGREGATE (I-9)

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @%$______ perton
ASPHALT MILLINGS

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 500 tons @ S __perton

BROKE STONE:

1/4" :

Minimum 00 tons — Maximum 2,500 tons @% ___perton

3/8"

Minimum 00 tc:»ns Maximum 1,000 tons

3/4"

Minimum 00 tons -~ Maximum 5,500 tons

112" }

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons

24020 .
“Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @$___ per ton

OVERSIZE 4"-6"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @s$% ____perton

OVERSIZE 12".24"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @%$.___ .. perton

OVERSIZE 24"+ |

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @s$ __perton

SAND:

MASON SAND

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @$_____ .perton
SAND FILTER MEDIA (K5)

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @é$ - __perton

THIS FORNM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.
Page P-24 of 27



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021
RESPONDENT SIGNATURE (REQUIRED)

The undersigned respondent hereby affirms that he/she has visited the site (if necessary), examined all
conditions affecting the work, including the contract documents and that he/she has received all notices,
revisions or addenda to the specification or proposal documents.

The respondent must sign and date this document for their proposal to be considered for an award of
contract. This along with all specifications, any drawings, general terms/conditions and any submitted
document/literature will constitute a contract. The final contract will commence with the Resolution of
award by the COUNTY OF SUSSEX.

Respectfully submitted,

Stavola Construction Materials, Inc. 175 Drift Road
Corpany/Corporation Address
Joseph C. Stavola, Il Tinton Falls, NJ 07724

Name of Respondent (typed or printed) City and State Zip Code
' - — 732-542-2328 ex 244
Telephone Number

President 3-18-21
Title of Persan Signing Date

dgill@stavola.com

Email (Person signing Contract)

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.
Page P-27 of 27 7r)



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - AGGREGATES, BROKEN STONE, AND SAND

§ Contract Term (Year 2 - Twelve-Month Period) -

L i

HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE:

37.5 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1000 tons |

25.0 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 100 tons
19.0 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons
12.5 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 {ons
9.5 mm

Minimurm 00 tons - Maximum 1000 tons

4.75 mm
Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1500 tons

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE  (Price per ton F.0.B. Plant/Quarr

No bid

@S pervton
@sS___ | perton
@S%___ | perton
@%_ | perton
@$____ | perton

@s________

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE STOCKPILE COLD PATCH MIXTURE:

Minimum 20 tons - Maximum 500 tons

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.

per ton

@ "a’Mper ton

Page P-23 of 27

S~



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021
AGGREGATES, BROKEN STONE, AND SAND (Price per ton F.O0.B. Plant/Quarry)
AGGREGATES:

DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE (DGA)

Min mum 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 tons @ 12.25 per ton
RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE (RCA) .

Min'mum 00 tons - Maximum 500 tons @s_Nobid nerton
SOIL AGGREGATE (I-8) )

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @s_Nobid aerton
ASPHALT MILLINGS No bid
Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 500 tons @$_"°PY% gerton
BROKEN STONE:

1} £13

Minimum 00 tons — Maximum 2,500 tons @9$ 22.50 per ton
3a"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @$_3590 perton
3, 1

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 tons @%_15.25 perton
1-1/2"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @%_16.25 perton
2-1j2"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @$ 16.25 per ton
OVERSIZE 4"-6"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @S 23.50 per ton
OVERSIZE 12"-24"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @$_ 50.50 perton
OVERSIZE 24"+ 50.50
Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @9% ' per ton
SAND:

MASON SAND .

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @5 _Nobid oerion
SAND FILTER MEDIA (K5) ,

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @s_Nobid perion

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.
Page P-24 of 27



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021
RESPONDENT SIGNATURE (REQUIRED)

The undersigned respondent hereby affirms that he/she has visited the site (if necessary), examined all
conditions affecting the work, including the contract documents and that he/she has received all notices,
revisions or addenda to the specification or proposal documents.

The respondent must sign and date this document for their proposal to be considered for an award of
contract. This along with all specifications, any drawings, general terms/conditions and any submitted
document/literature will constitute a contract. The final contract will commence with the Resolution of
award by the COUNTY OF SUSSEX.

Respectfully submitted,

Stavola Construction Materials, Inc. 175 Drift Road
Corpany/Corporation Address
Joseph C. Stavola, Il Tinton Falls, NJ 07724

Name of Respondent (typed or printed) City and State Zip Code
' - — 732-542-2328 ex 244
Telephone Number

President 3-18-21
Title of Persan Signing Date

dgill@stavola.com

Email (Person signing Contract)

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.
Page P-27 of 27 7r)



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - AGGREGATES, BROKEN STONE, AND SAND

§ Contract Term (Year 2 - Twelve-Month Period) -

L i

HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE:

37.5 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1000 tons |

25.0 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 100 tons
19.0 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons
12.5 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 {ons
9.5 mm

Minimurm 00 tons - Maximum 1000 tons

4.75 mm
Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1500 tons

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE  (Price per ton F.0.B. Plant/Quarr

No bid

@S pervton
@sS___ | perton
@S%___ | perton
@%_ | perton
@$____ | perton

@s________

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE STOCKPILE COLD PATCH MIXTURE:

Minimum 20 tons - Maximum 500 tons

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.

per ton

@ "a’Mper ton

Page P-23 of 27

S~



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021
AGGREGATES, BROKEN STONE, AND SAND (Price per ton F.O0.B. Plant/Quarry)
AGGREGATES:

DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE (DGA)

Min mum 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 tons @ 12.25 per ton
RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE (RCA) .

Min'mum 00 tons - Maximum 500 tons @s_Nobid nerton
SOIL AGGREGATE (I-8) )

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @s_Nobid aerton
ASPHALT MILLINGS No bid
Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 500 tons @$_"°PY% gerton
BROKEN STONE:

1} £13

Minimum 00 tons — Maximum 2,500 tons @9$ 22.50 per ton
3a"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @$_3590 perton
3, 1

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 tons @%_15.25 perton
1-1/2"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @%_16.25 perton
2-1j2"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @$ 16.25 per ton
OVERSIZE 4"-6"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @S 23.50 per ton
OVERSIZE 12"-24"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @$_ 50.50 perton
OVERSIZE 24"+ 50.50
Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @9% ' per ton
SAND:

MASON SAND .

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @5 _Nobid oerion
SAND FILTER MEDIA (K5) ,

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons @s_Nobid perion

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.
Page P-24 of 27



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021
RESPONDENT SIGNATURE (REQUIRED)

The undersigned respondent hereby affirms that he/she has visited the site (if necessary). examined all
conditions affecting the work, including the contract documents and that he/she has received all notices,
revisions or addenda to the specification or proposal documents.

The respondent must sign and date this document for their proposal {o be considered for an award of
coniract. This along with all specifications, any drawings, general terms/conditions and any submitted
document/literature will constitute a contract. The final contract will commence with the Resolution of
award by the COUNTY OF SUSSEX.

Respectfully submitted,

Tilcon New York Inc. 9 Entin Road
Company/Corporation Address
Charles C. Morris Parsippany, New Jersey 07054
Narme of Respondent (typed or printed) City and State Zip Code
/é% (973) 366-7741
Authorized Sjgnature (Mandatory) Telephone Number
President/CEO March 23, 2021
Title of Person Signing Date

cmorris@tilconny.com
Email (Person signing Contract)

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.
Page P-27 of 27



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE ~ AGGREGATES, BROKEN STONE, AND SAND

Contract Terms‘ iYéér 2 - Twelve-Month Period) -

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE _ (Price per ton F.0.B. Plant/Quarry}

 HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE:

37.5 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1000 tons @ $_No Bid perton
25.0 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 100 tons @$_65.00 perton
19.0 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons @% 66.00 perton
12.6 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 tons @% _66.50 perton
9.5 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1000 tons @%$_67.00 perton
4,75 mm

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1500 tons @$_85.00 perton

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE STOCKPILE COLD PATCH MIXTURE:

Minimum 20 tons - Maximum 500 tons @ $_155.00 perton

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.
Page P-23 of 27



PROPOSAL FORMS 2021

AGGREGATES, BROKEN STONE, AND SAND (Price per ton F.0.B. Plant/Quarry)

AGGREGATES:

DEMSE GRADED AGGREGATE (DGA)
Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 tons

RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE (RCA)

Minimum 00 tons ~ Maximum 500 tons
SOIL AGGREGATE (I-8)

Min'imum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons
ASPHALT MILLINGS

Minmum 00 tons - Maximum 500 tons

BROKEN STONE:

1] 15

Minirmum 00 tons — Maximum 2,500 tons
3/8"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons
3’ $E

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 5,500 tons
1-1/2"

Minimum: 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons
2-1/2"

Minimum 00 tens - Maximum 1,000 fons
OVERSIZE 4"-6"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons
QVERSIZE 12"-24"

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons
OVERSIZE 24"+

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons

SAND:

MASON SAND

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 1,000 tons
SAND FILTER MEDIA (K5)

Minimum 00 tons - Maximum 2,500 tons

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, E

XECUTED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.

Page P-24 of 27

@$ 13.73

per fon
@%__7.00 perton

@%_13.23 perton

@35__7.00 perton

@%$ 24.23 perton
@$_23.73 perton
@%_16.18 perton
@$_16.68 perton
@$_16.68 perton

@%_37.00 perton

@%$_41.00 perton

@$_49.00 perton

@ $_No Bid perton

@ $_No Bid perton



essary), examined all
S AT?'GSived all notices, -

‘ “Tknt far their propasat to be consldered for an award of ~
ations, ings, general terms/conditions and any submitted
: "tract The ﬂng,;contract wm commen ': with the Resa!ut!on of

. 31*’Route=1s1- .
Address k S ,
= ke Hopatcong, N oedg
.- ‘gCityandState Zsande -
. o0873344a4 '
f ?W
- 2o
Date ‘
ELLA@WELDONMAT CoM
on signing Cantract) -

ST BE cQMPLETEE Execmsn AND susmwren W!‘E‘H YOUR PRGPOSAL
‘ _ 27 .




. “;,;;@356 50 erm; :

- ;'~@$ 6750 perton .

D ANB suamrr*r&o wn H Y@UR PROPosAL. '
of 27 .




. ;@$

e $,,__7fiw,per on

- 7:;*1"@ $__§9_B1_D_per ton

e $ NOBID perten

; J per ton“
@ swwwper ton
@$ 16.00 k‘foer ton -
7 :  @ 8. NO BB pertcn‘ .

BCTUCLLFSIE

= ,@ $mpef o

D AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.






